

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7507 OF 2005

YEKKALI NARSIMHA RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANDA SYAMALA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.4: (Appln. for substitution of LRS. of deceased R.NO.1 on record and deletion of name of R.No.2)

IA NO.5: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within two months on the application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master