

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7507 OF 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

YEKKALI NARSIMHA RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BANDA SYAMALA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,substituted service,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/09/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant has not furnished correct and latest addresses of legal representative No.(iii) of deceased respondent No.1 so far. Application for substitution on behalf of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 and also for deletion of name of the respondent No.2 is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of legal representative No.(iii) of deceased respondent No.1 expeditiously.

List the matter on 20-10-2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

va